D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C
AC-DC Three Phase Power Converter
D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C.A02 Page 1 of 8

Available now at:
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Power
Main Output
Standby Output
Airflow
D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C 5000W 380V 3.3V or 5V
(Selectable)
Front to Back
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Voltage Operating Range Range 1 180  264 Vac
Range 2 320  528 Vac
Turn-on Voltage (Ramp-up)
Range 1  170  Vac
Range 2  280  Vac
Turn-off Voltage (Ramp-down)
Range 1  150  Vac
Range 2  260  Vac
Maximum Input Current   13  Arms
Inrush Current Cold Start   30 Apk
Power Factor, Range 1, 60Hz
600W, 230 Vac  0.992
1750W (50%), 230 Vac  0.998
3500W (100%), 230 Vac  0.998
Power Factor, Range 2, 60Hz
600W, 480 Vac  0.910
2500W (50%), 480 Vac  0.995
5000W (100%), 480 Vac  0.995
OVERALL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Power
Range 1   3500
W
Range 2   5000
Efficiency, Range 1
700W (20%), 230Vac  89.5
%
1750W (50%), 230Vac  93.6
3500W (100%), 230Vac  94.2
Efficiency, Range 2
500W (20%), 230Vac  92.6
2500W (50%), 230Vac  95.4
5000W (100%), 230Vac  95.4
The following curves represent the achieved efficiency performance for the D2U5T-H3-5000-380-Hu3C
product compared against a recognized industry standard for efficiency rating.
The D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C offers performance in excess of the industry standard limit as a required
percentage of loading.
Test methodology as per Ecova Generalized Test Protocol for Calculating the Energy Efficiency of Internal
AC-DC and DC-DC Power Supplies Revision 6.7
For full details go to
Test Certificate
and Test Report
D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C
AC-DC Three Phase Power Converter
D2U5T-H3-5000-380-HU3C.A02 Page 2 of 8